
The following schedule is close to final.  NO ONE will be asked to attend all rehearsals, but 
EVERYONE will be expected to attend rehearsals regularly.  In addition, everyone in the cast 
should expect to be in rehearsals from February 15 on – which means everyone must be in 
town during winter break from school. 

While children may be dropped oI for rehearsals, we will be asking parents to take active 
roles in the production as possible. For example, we’ll be recruiting for backstage 
“wranglers,” costumers, and backstage roles of various sorts. Interested siblings are also 
welcome to get involved, whether by painting sets, helping with props, pulling curtains, etc. 

Saturday generally afternoon 3-5 (tech work may happen on Sunday mornings); Evenings 
generally 5:30-7:30 or 8 (could extend to 8:30 if needed). 

FCTV = Falmouth TV on Dillingham; WHCH = Woods Hole Community Hall on Water St.; 
date = planned but may not be needed depending on circumstances. 

When Where What 
Nov 22 (sat) 1-3 WHCH Auditions 
Nov 23 (sun) 3-5 WHCH  Auditions  
Nov 26 (wed) Online  Cast announced 
Nov 30 afternoon (Sun) FCTV 3-5 Read thru and actor/parent 

meeting 
Dec 3 (wed) FCTV 5:30-7:30 Rehearsal  
Dec 7 afternoon (sun) FCTV 3-5 Rehearsal 
Dec 10 (wed) FCTV 5:30-7:30 Rehearsal  
Dec 11 (thu) FCTV 5:30-7:30 Rehearsal 
 
Big Break!   
 
Jan 10 (Sat) WHCH 3-5 Rehearsal  
Jan  14 (Wed) FCTV5:30-7:30 Rehearsal  
Jan 15 (Thu) WHCH 5:30 Rehearsal 
Jan 17 (Sat) WHCH 3-5 Rehearsal  
Jan  21 (Wed) FCTV 5:30-7:30 Rehearsal  
Jan 22 (Thu) WHCH 5:30 Rehearsal 
Jan 24 (Sat) WHCH 3-5 Rehearsal  
Jan  28 (Wed) FCTV 5:30-7:30 Rehearsal  
Jan 29 (Thu) WHCH 5:30 Rehearsal 
Jan 31 (Sat) WHCH 3-5 Rehearsal 
Feb 2 (Mon) WHCH 5:30 Build/tech 
Feb 4 (Wed) FCTV 5:30-7:30 Rehearsal  
Feb 5 (Thu) WHCH 5:30 Rehearsal  
Friday  WHCH  TBA Build/tech/”magic 
Feb 7 (Sat) WHCH 3-5 Rehearsal  
Feb 8 (Sun) WHCH morning 9-1:30 Build/tech/”magic” scenes 
Feb 9 (Mon) WHCH TBA Build/tech/”magic” 
Feb 11 (Wed) WHCH 5:30 – probably rehearsal 
Feb 12 (Thu) WHCH 5:30 rehearsal 



Feb 14 (Sat) WHCH 2-5 Work day 
Feb 15 (Sun) WHCH 1-5 ok Stop tech 
Feb 16 (Monday) WHCH 5:30 – 8:00 Run through 
Feb 18 (Wed) WHCH 5:30 – probably Dress  
Feb 19 (Thu) WHCH TBA Run through (maybe) 
Feb 20 (Fri) WHCH 7:00 (arrive 6:00) Open  
Feb 21 (Sat) WHCH 2:00 (arrive 1:00) Matinee 
Feb 22 (Sun) WHCH 2:00 (arrive 1:00) Matinee 
Feb 27 (Fri) WHCH(arrive 6:00) Evening show 
Feb 28 (Sat) WHCH 2:00 (arrive 1:00) Matinee 
March 1 (Sun) WHCH 2:00 (arrive 1:00) MAYBE Matinee/Strike/party  

 


